
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Travis Harvey (1-0)
Loss: Zuk, Adam (0-2)
HBP: Zuk, Adam
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 2:11   Attendance: 87   Weather: 57 degrees, mostly sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Millikin University 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0
Southwestern Univ. 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 X 4 3 3

Millikin University (1-3) -vs- Southwestern Univ. (4-2) 2/28/2020 at Jackson, Miss. (Twenty Field)

Millikin University 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Soria, Gabe 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Beals, Brent cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Bryan, Frank rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Kane, Kyle 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Auton, Andrew dh 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
McGahey, Mason ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Belleville, Lane lf 4 0 1 0 0 3 1
Eddington, Merrik c 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Buhay, Joey 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zuk, Adam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Staszcuk, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 1 6 0 1 12 6

2B: Soria, Gabe (1); Auton, Andrew (1)
CS: Soria, Gabe (1)

Southwestern Univ. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hayden Craig cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Daniel Montgomery Jr c 4 2 1 0 0 1 0
Preston Witt 1b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Byron Dowdell II rf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Lance Kruse dh 4 0 1 1 0 3 0
Seth Sparks 2b 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
Landon Durdin 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Samson Hudson lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Adam Werchan lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Chase Thinger ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Travis Harvey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 3 3 3 10 4

SF: Seth Sparks (1)
HBP: Preston Witt (1)
E: Preston Witt (2); Landon Durdin (1)

Millikin University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zuk, Adam (L, 0-2) 6.0 3 4 4 3 7 2 1 1 0 21 26 3 9 99
Staszcuk, Michael 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 24
Totals 3 4 4 3 10 2 1 1 0 27 32 5 10 123

Southwestern Univ. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Travis Harvey (W, 1-0) 9.0 6 1 0 1 12 2 0 0 0 33 34 3 11 125
Totals 6 1 0 1 12 2 0 0 0 33 34 3 11 125



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Millikin University - Top of 1st MIL SOU
Soria singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Soria out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Beals singled to center field (3-2 KKBBB). 0 0
Beals advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Beals advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Bryan walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Bryan advanced to second on an error by 1b; Beals scored, unearned. 1 0
Kane struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 1 0
Auton grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 0

Southwestern Univ. - Top of 1st MIL SOU
Hayden Craig grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
Daniel Montg singled to right field (2-1 KBB). 1 0
Preston Witt walked (3-1 BBSBB); Daniel Montg advanced to second. 1 0
Byron Dowdel reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Preston Witt out at second p to ss; Daniel Montg
advanced to third. 1 0
Lance Kruse singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 KSB); Byron Dowdel advanced to second; Daniel Montg
scored. 1 1
Seth Sparks singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 BK); Lance Kruse advanced to third; Byron Dowdel
scored. 1 2
Landon Durdi reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); Seth Sparks out at second ss unassisted. 1 2

Millikin University - Top of 2nd MIL SOU
McGahey struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 1 2
Belleville struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 1 2
Eddington struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKKBS). 1 2

Southwestern Univ. - Top of 2nd MIL SOU
Samson Hudso struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 1 2
Chase Thinge struck out looking (0-2 SSS). 1 2
Hayden Craig struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBFS). 1 2

Millikin University - Top of 3rd MIL SOU
Buhay flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 1 2
Soria doubled down the rf line (2-2 BSKB). 1 2
Beals grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK); Soria advanced to third. 1 2
Bryan struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 1 2

Southwestern Univ. - Top of 3rd MIL SOU
Daniel Montg grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 1 2
Preston Witt flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 2
Byron Dowdel grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBK). 1 2

Millikin University - Top of 4th MIL SOU
Kane grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 1 2
Auton struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 1 2
McGahey grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 1 2

Southwestern Univ. - Top of 4th MIL SOU
Lance Kruse struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 1 2



Seth Sparks grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 2
Landon Durdi grounded out to 2b (0-2 SK). 1 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Millikin University - Top of 5th MIL SOU
Belleville singled to third base, advanced to second on an error by 3b (1-1 BS). 1 2
Eddington struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 1 2
Buhay grounded out to ss (1-2 FSFBF). 1 2
Soria grounded out to ss (0-2 KS). 1 2

Southwestern Univ. - Top of 5th MIL SOU
Samson Hudso grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 2
Chase Thinge grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 2
Hayden Craig struck out swinging (3-2 BBFKBFS). 1 2

Millikin University - Top of 6th MIL SOU
Adam Werchan to lf for Samson Hudso. 1 2
Beals grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 2
Bryan grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 2
Kane reached on an error by 1b (2-2 FBBS). 1 2
Auton struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 1 2

Southwestern Univ. - Top of 6th MIL SOU
Daniel Montg struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (2-2 FFBBS). 1 2
Preston Witt hit by pitch (2-2 FKBB); Daniel Montg advanced to second. 1 2
Daniel Montg advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 2
Byron Dowdel walked (3-2 FBSBBFFB); Preston Witt advanced to second. 1 2
Byron Dowdel advanced to second; Preston Witt advanced to third; Daniel Montg scored on a balk. 1 3
Lance Kruse struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 1 3
Seth Sparks flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-2 KSB); Preston Witt scored. 1 4
Landon Durdi walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 4
Adam Werchan flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 1 4

Millikin University - Top of 7th MIL SOU
McGahey flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 1 4
Belleville struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 1 4
Eddington struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 1 4

Southwestern Univ. - Top of 7th MIL SOU
Staszcuk to p for Zuk. 1 4
Chase Thinge grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 1 4
Hayden Craig lined out to 3b (1-1 KB). 1 4
Daniel Montg flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 1 4

Millikin University - Top of 8th MIL SOU
Buhay grounded out to 2b (1-2 BSS). 1 4
Soria grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 4
Beals singled to shortstop (0-0). 1 4
Bryan flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 4

Southwestern Univ. - Top of 8th MIL SOU
Preston Witt struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBFBS). 1 4
Byron Dowdel struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 1 4



Lance Kruse struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Millikin University - Top of 9th MIL SOU
Kane grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBSBF). 1 4
Auton doubled down the rf line (0-1 K). 1 4
McGahey struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 1 4
Belleville struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 1 4

Southwestern Univ. - Top of 9th MIL SOU


